

Item no 5.15

QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 15 March 2018

Question (1) How many individual compensation claims were received in 2017 as a result of alleged personal injury or vehicle damage and because of the condition of Council adopted roads and pavements?

Answer (1)

Question (2) How many of these claims resulted in a financial payout by Edinburgh Council?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What was the total cost of compensation payments for successful claims in 2017?

Answer (3)

NOTE If the information is available, please provide this information by ward or locality